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U.S. AUTO INDUSTRY SALES RELEASE SCHEDULE - CY 2017

Period Sales Month Cutoff Sales Release Day Selling Days*
Current Year Ago
December-2016 Tue 3-Jan-2017 Wed 4-Jan-2017 27 28
January-2017 Tue 31-Jan-2017 Wed 1-Feb-2017 24 24
February-2017 Tue 28-Feb-2017 Wed 1-Mar-2017 24 24
March-2017 Fri 31-Mar-2017 Mon 3-Apr-2017 27 27
April-2017 Mon 1-May-2017 Tue 2-May-2017 26 27
May-2017 Wed 31-May-2017 Thu 1-Jun-2017 25 24
June-2017 Fri 30-Jun-2017 Mon 3-Jul-2017 26 26
July-2017 Mon 31-Jul-2017 Tue 1-Aug-2017 25 26
August-2017 Thu 31-Aug-2017 Fri 1-Sep-2017 27 26
September-2017 Mon 2-Oct-2017 Tue 3-Oct-2017 26 25
October-2017 Tue 31-Oct-2017 Wed 1-Nov-2017 25 26
November-2017 Thu 30-Nov-2017 Fri 1-Dec-2017 25 25
December-2017 Tue 2-Jan-2018 Wed 3-Jan-2018 26 27
b b
Selling Day Total 306 307

*Please note: Sundays and national holidays are not counted as selling days.



